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SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE:

05/16/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

|| Execution Date |

|Wor|d|ingo.com Pty Ltd

| 05/16/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name:

||WorIdLingo Automated Translations LLC

|Street Address:

16375 South Pecos Road, #203

|City: ||Las Vegas

|State/Country: |INEVADA

[Postal Code: 89120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type

Number

Patent Number:

6857022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

(801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
8015371700

witt@mmlaw.com

Evan R. Witt

15 West South Temple, Suite 900

Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Evan R. Witt

Total Attachments: 3
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ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and effective on the date of latest signature below,

BETWEEN Worldlingo.com Pty Ltd
having an address at:
Suite 166
58 High Street
Toowong, Queensland 4066 Australia
(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR);

AND WorldLingo Automated Translations LLC
having an address at:
6375 South Pecos Rd #203
Las Vegas, NV 89120 United States of America
(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
identified in SCHEDULE 1 attached to this Assignment Agreement; and

WHEREAS the ASSIGNEE seeks to obtain ownership of the said INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY throughout the world; and

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR agrees to assign to the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and
interest in and to the said INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY including the right to claim
priority there from and to any patents or trademarks granted pursuant to the
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY in all countries of the world.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH pursuant o the foregoing and in consideration of the
sum of ten dollars ($10.00) and for other valuable consideration in hand weli and truly
paid to the ASSIGNOR by or on behalf of the ASSIGNEE the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed between the parties as follows:
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1. The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and
interest in and to the said INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY including the right to
claim priority there from and to any patents or trademarks granted pursuant to
the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY in all countries of the world.

2. The ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes at the expense of the ASSIGNEE to do all
acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the
title of the ASSIGNEE to the said INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY and for abtaining

and securing patent and trademark protection in all countries of the world.

3. This Assignment Agreement will be governed by the laws of the State of
Nevada, USA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Assignment Agreement
to be executed by their duly authorised representatives as follows:

o p

)

)

) Printed Name:  ; (e

Y Tite: Lo phl Seonto
)

)

)

)

)

EXECUTED by WORLDLINGO.COM
PTY LTD (ASSIGNOR)

Date: g“/)“/a N
™

Witness:

EXECUTED by WORLDLINGO
AUTOMATED TRANSLATIONS LLC
(ASSIGNEE)

)
)
Printed N s lESS A QT
; Ti?lréiecrgme (/M& Gee {\SQ
) Date: 5 |\6| 05
)
)
)
)
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FAK Case
Ref.
8823HK2
8823EP2
8823JP2
8823KR2
8823AU2
8823U82
8200AU2

8849CT1

8845081
8846P1

8848KR1
8200US2
8350AU1
8360AU1
8358AU1

Assignment Agresment (Worldlingo.com Pty Ltd to Worldlingo Automated Translations LLC}

RECORDED: 06/03/2005

Official No.

031032374
01902155.9
2001-556910
2002-7009911
765001
6857022
764212

1508563

2511796
4457479
0070590
09/394968
804477
804478
804476

Appl. Date

31/01/2001
31/01/2001
31/01/2001
31/01/2001
31/01/2001
29/09/2000
30/06/2000

15/02/2000

14/02/2000
10/02/2000
8/02/2000

10/09/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999
20/08/1999

Property
Type
Patent
Patent
Patent
Patent
Patent
Patent
Patent

Trademark

Trademark
Trademark
Trademark
Patent

Trademark
Trademark
Trademark

SCHEDULE 1

List of INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Country

Hong Kong

European Patent Office
Japan

Republic of Korea
Australia

United States of America
Australia

Community Trade Mark
Office (OHIM)

United States of America
Japan

Republic of Korea

United States of America
Australia

Australia

Australia
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Title

TRANSLATION ORDERING SYSTEM
TRANSLATION ORDERING SYSTEM
TRANSLATION ORDERING SYSTEM
TRANSLATION ORDERING SYSTEM
TRANSLATION ORDERING SYSTEM
TRANSLATION ORDERING SYSTEM
AUTOMATIC PROCESSING SYSTEM FOR
ELECTRONIC FOREIGN LANGUAGE
COMMUNICATION

WORLDLINGO

WORLDLINGO

WorldLingo

WorldLingo

COMMUNICATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
HEAD (jogo)

YOU SPEAK MY LANGUAGE? {iogo}
WorldLingo

Page 3 of 3

PATENT



