# P \$40.00 68£

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/16/2005		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Worldlingo.com Pty Ltd	05/16/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WorldLingo Automated Translations LLC		
Street Address:	6375 South Pecos Road, #203		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89120		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6857022

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015371700

Email: witt@mmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Scanned Assign#page1.tif source=Scanned Assign#page2.tif source=Scanned Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016087 FRAME: 0671

500034230

### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and effective on the date of latest signature below,

BETWEEN Worldlingo.com Pty Ltd

having an address at:

Suite 166

58 High Street

Toowong, Queensland 4066 Australia

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR);

AND

WorldLingo Automated Translations LLC

having an address at:

6375 South Pecos Rd #203

Las Vegas, NV 89120 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE).

WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY identified in SCHEDULE 1 attached to this Assignment Agreement; and

WHEREAS the ASSIGNEE seeks to obtain ownership of the said INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY throughout the world; and

<u>WHEREAS</u> the ASSIGNOR agrees to assign to the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the said INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY including the right to claim priority there from and to any patents or trademarks granted pursuant to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY in all countries of the world.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other valuable consideration in hand well and truly paid to the ASSIGNOR by or on behalf of the ASSIGNEE the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed between the parties as follows:

Assignment Agreement (Worldlingo.com Pty Ltd to Worldlingo Automated Translations LLC)
Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016087 FRAME: 0672

- The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the said INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY including the right to claim priority there from and to any patents or trademarks granted pursuant to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY in all countries of the world.
- The ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes at the expense of the ASSIGNEE to do all
  acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the
  title of the ASSIGNEE to the said INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY and for obtaining
  and securing patent and trademark protection in all countries of the world.
- This Assignment Agreement will be governed by the laws of the State of Nevada, USA.

<u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> the parties hereto have caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by their duly authorised representatives as follows:

EXECUTED by WORLDLINGO.COM PTY LTD (ASSIGNOR)	)	By:  X  Printed Name: 14/5carla  Title: Carla  Date: 5/8/03  Witness: Ahhy  Printed Name: Clan & Muchay
EXECUTED by WORLDLINGO AUTOMATED TRANSLATIONS LLC (ASSIGNEE)		By: Jum 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

Assignment Agreement (Worldlingo.com Pty Ltd to Worldlingo Automated Translations LLC)
Page 2 of 3

### SCHEDULE 1 List of INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

FAK Case Ref.	Official No.	Appl. Date	Property Type	Country	Title
8823HK2	03103237.4	31/01/2001	Patent	Hong Kong	TRANSLATION ORDERING SYSTEM
8823EP2	01902155.9	31/01/2001	Patent	European Patent Office	TRANSLATION ORDERING SYSTEM
8823JP2	2001-556910	31/01/2001	Patent	Japan	TRANSLATION ORDERING SYSTEM
8823KR2	2002-7009911	31/01/2001	Patent	Republic of Korea	TRANSLATION ORDERING SYSTEM
8823AU2	765001	31/01/2001	Patent	Australia	TRANSLATION ORDERING SYSTEM
8823US2	6857022	29/09/2000	Patent	United States of America	TRANSLATION ORDERING SYSTEM
8200AU2	764212	30/06/2000	Patent	Australia	AUTOMATIC PROCESSING SYSTEM FOR
					ELECTRONIC FOREIGN LANGUAGE
					COMMUNICATION
8849CT1	1508563	15/02/2000	Trademark	Community Trade Mark Office (OHIM)	WORLDLINGO
8845US1	2511796	14/02/2000	Trademark	United States of America	WORLDLINGO
8846JP1	4457479	10/02/2000	Trademark	Japan	WorldLingo
8848KR1	0070590	8/02/2000	Trademark	Republic of Korea	WorldLingo
8200US2	09/394968	10/09/1999	Patent	United States of America	COMMUNICATION PROCESSING SYSTEM
8359AU1	804477	20/08/1999	Trademark	Australia	HEAD (logo)
8360AU1	804478	20/08/1999	Trademark	Australia	YOU SPEAK MY LANGUAGE? (logo)
8358AU1	804476	20/08/1999	Trademark	Australia	WorldLingo

Assignment Agreement (Worldlingo.com Pty Ltd to Worldlingo Automated Translations LLC)

**RECORDED: 06/03/2005** 

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016087 FRAME: 0674